• Excluding some of the identified articles according to several criteria ( see section 2) 

• Running the VOS viewer software, by inserting the previous articles. 

• Analysis of the VOS Viewer science map, per created cluster.  

3. Results 

3.1. Quantitative analysis through VOSviewer 

After a careful screening, three hundred and forty-six (346) articles related to MUCH and MSP, 

were collected for analysis. Figure 2 reveals the results of the VOSviewer software analysis. The most 

influencing countries are United Kingdom (with 85 articles, cited 2.532 times in total and 76 linkages), 

United States (with 78 articles cited 1.673 times in total and 54 linkages), Australia (with 48 articles